
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1900
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2008
RETENTION OF RAILWAY GATES NEAR GYAREGHALLI VILLAGE (KARNATAKA)
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Karnataka Government has sent a proposal regarding retention of the existing Railway gate near Gyareghalli village, Holalkers Taluk, Chitradurga District in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal received by the Railways;

(c) the reaction of the Railways in this regard; and

(d) the time by which decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (DR. R. VELU)

(a) No, sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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